
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

10th June 2022 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Welcome to Term 6! I hope you all enjoyed the half term break.  

 

Diary Dates 

Saturday 11th June: Denton Community Challenge (1.00-5.00pm) 

Tuesday 14th June: Year 1&2 Sports Day (9.30-11.00am) 

Wednesday 15th June: Nursery & Reception Sports Day (9.30-11.00am); Year 5 Sheffield 

Park trip 

Thursday 16th June: Year 2 Paradise Park trip 

Tuesday 21st June: Year 3&4 Sports Day (9.30-11.00am); EYFS (Nursery & Reception) 

Drusillas Trip 

Wednesday 22nd June: Year 5&6 Sports Day (9.30-11.00am) 

Thursday 23rd June: Year 5 Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Tuesday 28th June: Year 1 Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 29th June: Key Stage 2 performance (6.00pm) 

Thursday 30th July: Y4 Class Assembly (9.00am); Key Stage 2 performance (6.00pm) 

Friday 1st July: Reports, including September 2022 class organisation, come home 
 

Thursday 7th July: Year 2 Class Assembly (9.00am) 
 

Tuesday 12th July: EYFS Class Assembly (Nursery & Reception; 9.00am) 

Thursday 14th July: Year 3 Class Assembly (9.00am) 

Monday 18th July: Year 6 BBQ (after school) 

Tuesday 19th July: Year 6 leavers’ assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 20th July: Last day of Term 6; Cup Assembly 

 

Sports Days 

The children can wear PE kits to school on sports days, and please make sure they 

have a school jumper with them. They will also need a water bottle, sun-cream 

(already applied) and a sun hat – many thanks. Parents are welcome on site from 9.15 

for a 9.30 start.  

 

Change of Date: Year 1 Class Assembly 

Please note that the Year 1 class assembly will now take place on Tuesday 28th June at 

9.00am. Apologies for any inconvenience this may cause.  

 

Change of Date: Key Stage 2 Performance 
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The Key Stage 2 performances will now take place on Wednesday 29th and Thursday 

30th June at 6.00pm. Class teachers will be in touch very soon with further details.  

 

September INSET Days 

After the summer holiday, we return to school on Monday 5th September (Thursday 1st 

and Friday 2nd September will be INSET days).  

 

I hope you have an enjoyable weekend – Denton Community Challenge tomorrow!  

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


